10-23-2003



Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORMOSVERS	Department of Commerce nts & Trademark Office	
102582080	ney Docket No. 108281-08002 Date: October 20, 2003	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
University of Alberta	Name: The University of British Columbia	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6T 1Z4	
☐ Yes	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☐ Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □		
Execution Date: <u>December 23, 1999</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/930,584	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>	
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400	☐ Included in attached check.	
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
King L. Wong	October 20, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 37,500 Reg. No. 37,500 Total number of pages including gover cheef, attachments, and document; 3		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 2		
FC+8021 40.00 pp		

TECH 206047.1

10/ 01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, University of Alberta of Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA, T6G 2H7 (referred to herein as "the Assignor") and the University of British Columbia of Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA, V6T 1Z4 (referred to herein as "the Assignee"), are the owners of the following patent applications based on International patent application PCT/GB96/00942 filed April 22, 1996 for an invention entitled BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE PEPTIDES AND COMPOSITIONS, THEIR USE:

- United States patent application serial No. 08/930,584; **(a)**
- Canadian patent application serial No. 2,220,021; **(b)**

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

- Japanese patent application serial No. 531564/1996; and (c)
- (d) European patent application serial No. 96 910 116.1;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described patent applications to the Assignee, including its right to any continuation, divisional or reissue application that may be based thereon, and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom.

EXECUTED at Edit	nonton, Alberta, CANADA this 2.3 day of 2000. 1999
Witness	UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA
(Burn)	_ Jain adland.
Name: C BRENDA SERVICE	Title:
	LAINE WOOLLARD, B.Sc. (PHARM), L.L.B. BARRISTER AND SOLICITOR, NOTARY PUBLIC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND LEGAL MANAGER INDUSTRY LIAISON OFFICE, U OF A

PATENT REEL: 014607 FRAME: 0822